

ITEM NO.80

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012  
CC 9055-9056/2012

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH BUILDERS Respondent(s)  
(Office report on default)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Rambabu,Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to file an application for condonation of delay as also additional documents in terms of his undertaking within four weeks from today.

Prayer is allowed. Let the needful be done within four weeks from today, subject to payment of Rs.2000/- as costs. The cost shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)  
| Sr.P.A. |

|(Indu Bala Kapur)  
| Court Master |