

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10533-10534/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2011 in WP No.9342/2009
and WP No.9343/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawal, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Mazbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr.B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per Office Report dated 5th day of June, 2013, service
of notice is complete by way of dasti but no one has filed
vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the sole respondent.

List the matter for final disposal on a non-
miscellaneous day in December, i.e., on December 3, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|