

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for  
Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 10533-10534/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2011  
in WP No. 9342/2009,16/08/2011 in WP No. 9343/2009 passed by the  
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gutur Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondent.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Mahabir Singh  
Date: 2016.01.15  
16:39:28 IST  
Reason: