

pITEM NO.40

COURT NO.1 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10533-10534/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2011
in WP No. 9342/2009 16/08/2011 in WP No. 9343/2009 passed by the
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)
DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH BUILDERS Respondent(s)
(With interim relief and office report) (For Final Disposal)
Date : 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.
Ms. Prerna Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on a non-miscellaneous day as already directed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHERA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER