

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.3 SECTION III
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10533-10534/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2011
in WP No. 9342/2009 16/08/2011 in WP No. 9343/2009 passed by the
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH BUILDERS Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 10/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As the respondent is not represented inspite of
service and pure question of law is involved in the matter,
we deem it appropriate to seek the assistance of Mr. Gourab
Banerji, learned senior counsel who is present in the Court
today.

Registry is directed to provide full set of papers to
Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned senior counsel immediately.

List the matter after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) (SUMAN JAIN)

AR-cum-PS Court Master