

LISTED ON : 20.02.2017  
COURT NO. 3  
ITEM NO. 42

SECTION - III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 10533-10534 OF 2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES  
AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Versus

SANTOSH BUILDERS

....Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“ As the respondent is not represented inspite of service and pure question of law is involved in the matter, we deem it appropriate to seek the assistance of Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned senior counsel who is present in the Court today.

Registry is directed to provide full set of papers to Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned senior counsel immediately.

List the matter after two weeks.”

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid order, full set of papers have been given to Mr. Gourab Banerji, learned senior counsel on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2017.

Service of notice is complete on sole respondent but no one has filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of the said respondent so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17<sup>th</sup> Day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. MR. GUNTUR PRABHAKAR, ADVOCATE
  
2. MR. GAURAB BANERJEE, LD. SENIOR ADVOCATE  
229, New Lawyers Chamber,  
Supreme Court of India,  
New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR