

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
10533-10534/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-08-2011
in WP No. 9342/2009 16-08-2011 in WP No. 9343/2009 passed by the
High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTHOSH BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to
file additional documents.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
Court Master