

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

Civil Appeal No(s). 12830-12831/2017

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

M/S. SANTHOSH BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Advocate appointed as Amicus Curiae. and
IA No.82369/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 23-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) has not filed spare
copies. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers for appropriate orders.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
23.02.2018

PS