

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 12830-12831 OF 2017

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES (CT)
NELLORE & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANTHOSH BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

As prayed for, one week's time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to file spare copies. However, it is made clear that if the spare copies are not filed then it shall be presumed that the appellants are not interested in pursuing the appeals and the same shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 26, 2018

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12830-12831/2017

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES(CT) NELLORE & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANTHOSH BUILDERS Respondent(s)
(Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Advocate appointed as Amicus Curiae. and
IA No.82369/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 26-03-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, one week's time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the appellants to file spare copies. However, it is made clear that if the spare copies are not filed then it shall be presumed that the appellants are not interested in pursuing the appeals and the same shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)