

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 12830-12831/2017

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANTHOSH BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Advocate appointed as Amicus Curiae. and  
IA No.82369/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 01-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has  
entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time  
for filing affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

List again on 7.9.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
01.08.2018

hj