

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 179347/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 12830-12831/2017

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANTHOSH BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Advocate appointed as Amicus Curiae. and
IA No.82369/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
IA No. 179347/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 30-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing affidavit is condoned.

List after one week.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)