

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12830-12831/2017

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANTHOSH BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Advocate appointed as Amicus Curiae. and
IA No.82369/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
IA No. 179347/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.N. Reddy, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant is granted another six weeks' time to deposit cost
of Rs. 10,000/-.

The application for exemption from filing valuation affidavit
is rejected.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR