

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 12830-12831/2017

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANTHOSH BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 03-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA  
[IN CHAMBER]

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr.Adv. (A.C.)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR  
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay of 16 days in filing affidavit of valuation is condoned.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
AR-cum-PS

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER