

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 12830-12831/2017

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANTHOSH BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

(Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Advocate appointed as Amicus Curiae. and  
IA No.82369/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS )

Date : 22-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR  
Mr Polanki Gowtham, Adv.  
Mr Shaik Mohamad Haneef, Adv.  
Mr T Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr K.V.Girish Chowdary, Adv.  
Ms Rajeswari Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has  
entered appearance.

Affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee have been  
filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Statement of case, if any may be filed within the  
stipulated period.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar