

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.17

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 12830-12831/2017

DY.COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SANTHOSH BUILDERS

Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurab Banerji, Sr. Advocate appointed as Amicus Curiae. and IA  
No.82369/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS  
IA No. 82369/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 15-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sahil Bhalai, AOR  
Mr. Tushar Giri, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Anil Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Ritik Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Shivam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Sewa Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) \*

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant(s),  
adjourned for two weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

\*appearance not given by counsel for respondent.